
Gunter Lady Tigers
Basketball Schedule

2025-26
Date Day Opponent Site Teams Time

Nov. 1 Saturday Melissa Scrimmage Melissa JV/V 10am
Nov. 4 Tuesday Wylie East Scrimmage Wylie East JV/V 5
Nov. 7 Friday Celina Celina JV/V 5/6:15
Nov. 8 Saturday Amarillo High Argyle V 9:30am

Nov. 11 Tuesday Krum Krum JV/V 5/6:15
Nov. 14 Friday North Forney North Forney V 6:00
Nov. 15 Saturday Blue Ridge JV Tournament Blue Ridge JV TBA
Nov.18 Tuesday Muenster Muenster JV/V 5/6:15

Nov. 20-22 Friday Gunter JV Tournament Gunter JV TBA
Nov. 24/25 M-T Texoma Classic TBA V TBA

Dec. 2 Tuesday Paris North Lamar Gunter JV/V 5/6:15
Dec. 4-6 Th-Sat. Lipan Tournament Lipan V TBA
Dec. 9 Tuesday Whitesboro Whitesboro JV/V 5/6:15

Dec. 12 Friday Collinsville Collinsville JV/V 5/6:15
Dec. 16 Tuesday Leonard* Leonard JV/V 5/6:15
Dec. 19 Friday Open
Dec. 22 Monday Pottsboro Gunter JV/V 5/6:15

Dec. 29-31 M-W Championship Basketball 
Inc. Tournament

Saginaw V TBA

Jan. 2 Friday Farmersville Gunter JV/V Noon/1:15
Jan. 6 Tuesday Howe* Howe JV/V 5/6:15
Jan. 9 Friday S & S* Gunter JV/V 5/6:15
Jan. 13 Tuesday Bells* Bells JV/V 5/6:15
Jan. 16 Friday Blue Ridge* Gunter JV/V 5/6:15
Jan. 20 Tuesday Leonard** Gunter JV/V 4:30/6:15
Jan. 23 Friday Pottsboro* Pottsboro JV/V 4:30/6:15
Jan. 27 Tuesday Open
Jan. 30 Friday Howe*^ Gunter JV/V 4:30/6:15
Feb. 3 Tuesday S & S* S & S JV/V 4:30/6:15
Feb. 6 Friday Bells*** Gunter JV/V 4:30/6:15
Feb. 10 Tuesday Blue Ridge* Blue Ridge JV/V 4:30/6:15

Coaches:  Jeff Guice, Lainey Burleson, Allie 
Guice         
Assist. AD/Principal:  Lance Lemberg
Athletic Director:  Jordan Gill
Principal:  Josh Barton
Superintendent: Dr. Brandon Enos
10/15/25

* denotes district games
** denotes Middle School Night
*** denotes Sr. night
^ denotes Teacher appreciation night


